Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

On March 15, Justice (redt) Tariq Pervez Khan was nominated as caretaker chief minister of

Solar system was discovered by:

Who was the ruler of an Indian state who allied himself with France?

According to a report revealed by UNDP, Pakistan ranks
index of the 2013.

on the gender inequality

Which planet is known as watery planet?

On March 14, BHC reinstated
Assembly.

as Leader of Opposition in the Balochistan

Which one of the following statement regarding shooting stars is incorrect?

The National Assembly which became, on March 16, the first Assembly to complete the five-
year term, held ___ regular sessions during the last five years.

On March 12, Javaid Mehmood was appointed new provincial ombudsman .

Among the planets of the solar system,the one which has the longest period of rotation is:

Mir Hazar Khan Khoso, who is one of the PPP-nominated candidates for caretaker prime

minster, has been the former chief justice of the High court.

The term meteor is applied to an interplanetary body:

The National Assembly which became, on March 16, the first Assembly to complete the five-

year term, held regular sessions during the last five years.

On Mar 12, Javaid Mehmood was appointed new provincial ombudsman

Answers Choice

Punjab <br>
Sindh

Khyber PK<br>
Balochistan <br>

Kepler
Galileo
Copernicus
Plato

Nizam-ul-Mulk Asif Jah
Tipu Sultan

Saadat Khan

Akbar

47th <br>
90th
111th
123rd

DOm» DOWP DOmP DOmP

Mercury&nbsp;
Earth

Mars

Jupiter

Mir Tarig Magsi<br>

Yar Muhammad Rind<br>
Ali Madad Jattak <br>
Sardar Sadiq Urmani <br>

They are meteors
They are debris

They emit light

They are kind of stars

47
50
53
55

2014
2015
2017
2018

Mars

Venus

Saturn

None of these

Punjab <br>
Sindh <br>
Khyber PK<br>
Balochistan <br>

DOmP» DOWP DOWP D0WP U0Wr DOWr 00U

A. After it enters the atmosphere of
the earth

B. After it enters the earth's
atmosphere and explodes in the
mind air as a ball of fire

C. After it enters the earth's
atmosphere and lands on the
surface of the earth without
exploding in mid air

D. Before it enters the earth's
atmosphere

A 47
B. 50
C.53
D. 55

A. 2014
B. 2015
C. 2017



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

The recently inaugurated $7.5 billion Iran-Pakistan gas pipeline project will deliver 750 million
cubic feet of gas per day to Pakistan by January

On March 10, Dr Shoaib Suddle was elected as the of the International Police
Association (IPA), Pakistan.

Which of the following planet is dropped from the list of planets in 2006?

Pakistan received $11.464 billion in Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) in last

Which among the following four planets is the biggest in size?

Which planet of the solar system spins on its axis as the fastest rate?

'My Debut in Journalism' is a collection of letters and articles written by

On March 9, the foundation stone for the second Shaukat Khanum Memorial Cancer Hospital
was laid in

The Senate passed the bill seeking creation of a new province in Punjab on

The temperature of sun's outer surface is:

The largest underpass in Pakistan is Kalma Chowk Underpass in

According to the final electoral rolls 2012, the number of voters over 100 years of age is

On March 1, signed a package of $227 million with Pakistan to fund polio eradication
activities in Pakistan.

Comets are celestial bodies moving around the solar systemiin:

An updated electoral roll, issued by the Election Commission of Pakistan contains
million entries.

A Pakistani born student Shayan Ahmed launched a new social networking site namely

D. 2018
. Punjab <br>

Khyber PK<br>
Balochistan

cow

DG
CEO
VP

Neptune
Mercury

Jupiter

3 years <br>
4 years

10 years

Venus
Mercury

Mars

Mercury
Earth

COW» DOmP» TOWP UOWP» 00w

Saturn

Prof Waris Mir<br>
Faiz Ahmed Faiz <br>
Sarmad Ali<br>

Karachi

Multan <br>
Sukkur <br>

March 1<br>
March 4<br>

OO®> DOWP TOW

March 8<br>

A. 600&nbsp;<span style="line-
height: 1.5;">°C</span>

C. 500&nbsp;<span style="line-
height: 1.5;">°C</span>

D. 5000&nbsp;<span style="line-
height: 1.5;">°C</span>

A. Islamabad <br>
B. Peshawar <br>

B. 4, 138<br>
C. 4, 321<br>
D. 4, 756<br>

A. Asian Development Bank<br>

C. World Bank<br>
D. IMF

B. Elliptical orbits usually

accompanied by a long shinning tail

C. Hyperbolic orbit always
accompanied by a shinning head

D. Hyperbolic orbit without projecting

tail

A.70.63
B. 75.42
C. 80.21

B. My Facebook<br>

C. She World<br>
N M \\arld <hr>



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

All Parties Conference (APC), hosted by he JUI-F, was held in

Pakistan became a member of the International Renewable Energy Agency (IRENA) on

On Feb 26, Maj Gen (R) Muhammad Javed was appointed as CEO of .

According to the Global Terrorism Index, Pakistan is the second most affected country in the
world by terrorism, after

Pakistan's current envoy to USA is
Justice Muhammad Anwar Khan Kasi is the new Chief Justice of

Which of the following planets is known as "Morning Star"?

On Feb 22, was appointed Punjab Ombudswoman, becoming the first woman
given this slot in Pakistan.

Twelve constellations referred to as zodiac,are:

On Feb 21, Sharmeen Obaid Chinoy was appointed as a SAARC Good will Ambassador for

The repeated SPLGO 2012, has revived the 'Sindh Local Government Ordinance

On Feb 21, Sindh repeated the Sindh People's Local Government Act

The total number of approved election symbols in Pakistan is

Saleem H. Mandviwalla, the incumbent federal Minister for Finance and Revenue has been
of the same ministry.

On Feb 18, Mirza Omair Baig was appointed as Justice of Peace for District Karachi.

ow» Do

oow>

> Uow

om» ©o

C.

DOWP» DOWP DOWP U0

om» Dowp

w» CUOoUP DOm P

iy vvuia Swn-

Peshawar
Quetta
Lahore

Feb 18, 2013<br>
Feb 21, 2013<br>

Feb 28, 2013<br>

PIA
NBP

SNGPL
Afghanistan<br>
Somalia

Syria

Jahangir Karamat <br>
Begum Abida Hussain<br>
Farahanaz Isphani<br>

Lahore High Court <br>
Sindh High Court <br>
Peshawar High Court <br>

Mercury

Mars
Saturn

Musarrat Hilali<br>
Sharmila Farooqi<br>
Amna Ulfat <br>

sign of Roman gods

A group of stars

None of these

Women empowerment <br>

Culture <br>
Education <br>

1974

1988
2001

2009
2010
2011

177
190
207
Advisor

Chief Executive <br>
Director General <br>

East
West
Malir



