

## CSS General Knowledge Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	On March 15, Justice (redt) Tariq Pervez Khan was nominated as caretaker chief minister of	A. Punjab B. Sindh C. Khyber PK D. Balochistan br>
2	Solar system was discovered by:	A. Kepler B. Galileo C. Copernicus D. Plato
3	Who was the ruler of an Indian state who allied himself with France?	A. Nizam-ul-Mulk Asif Jah B. Tipu Sultan C. Saadat Khan D. Akbar
4	According to a report revealed by UNDP, Pakistan ranks on the gender inequality index of the 2013.	A. 47th B. 90th C. 111th D. 123rd
5	Which planet is known as watery planet?	A. Mercury  B. Earth C. Mars D. Jupiter
6	On March 14, BHC reinstated as Leader of Opposition in the Balochistan Assembly.	A. Mir Tariq Magsi B. Yar Muhammad Rind C. Ali Madad Jattak D. Sardar Sadiq Urmani <br< td=""></br<>
7	Which one of the following statement regarding shooting stars is incorrect?	A. They are meteors B. They are debris C. They emit light D. They are kind of stars
8	The National Assembly which became, on March 16, the first Assembly to complete the five-year term, held regular sessions during the last five years.	A. 47 B. 50 C. 53 D. 55
9	On March 12, Javaid Mehmood was appointed new provincial ombudsman	A. 2014 B. 2015 C. 2017 D. 2018
10	Among the planets of the solar system,the one which has the longest period of rotation is:	A. Mars B. Venus C. Saturn D. None of these
11	Mir Hazar Khan Khoso, who is one of the PPP-nominated candidates for caretaker prime minster, has been the former chief justice of theHigh court.	A. Punjab B. Sindh C. Khyber PK D. Balochistan br>
12	The term meteor is applied to an interplanetary body:	A. After it enters the atmosphere of the earth B. After it enters the earth's atmosphere and explodes in the mind air as a ball of fire C. After it enters the earth's atmosphere and lands on the surface of the earth without exploding in mid air D. Before it enters the earth's atmosphere
13	The National Assembly which became, on March 16, the first Assembly to complete the five-year term, held regular sessions during the last five years.	A. 47 B. 50 C. 53 D. 55
14	On Mar 12, Javaid Mehmood was appointed new provincial ombudsman	A. 2014 B. 2015 C. 2017

		D. 2018
15	The recently inaugurated \$7.5 billion Iran-Pakistan gas pipeline project will deliver 750 million cubic feet of gas per day to Pakistan by January	A. Punjab B. Sindh C. Khyber PK D. Balochistan
16	On March 10, Dr Shoaib Suddle was elected as the of the International Police Association (IPA), Pakistan.	A. President B. DG C. CEO D. VP
17	Which of the following planet is dropped from the list of planets in 2006?	A. Neptune B. Mercury C. Pluto D. Jupiter
18	Pakistan received \$11.464 billion in Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) in last	A. 3 years B. 4 years C. 5 years D. 10 years
19	Which among the following four planets is the biggest in size?	A. Venus B. Mercury C. Earth D. Mars
20	Which planet of the solar system spins on its axis as the fastest rate?	A. Mercury B. Earth C. Jupiter D. Saturn
21	'My Debut in Journalism' is a collection of letters and articles written by	A. Z.A. Bhutto B. Prof Waris Mir C. Faiz Ahmed Faiz D. Sarmad Ali 
22	On March 9, the foundation stone for the second Shaukat Khanum Memorial Cancer Hospital was laid in	A. Karachi B. Peshawar C. Multan D. Sukkur D. Sukkur D
23	The Senate passed the bill seeking creation of a new province in Punjab on	A. March 1 B. March 4 C. March 6 D. March 8 br>
24	The temperature of sun's outer surface is:	A. 600 <span style="line-height: 1.5;">° C</span> B. 6000 <span style="line-height: 1.5;">° C</span> C. 500 <span style="line-height: 1.5;">° C</span> D. 5000 <span style="line-height: 1.5;">° C</span>
25	The largest underpass in Pakistan is Kalma Chowk Underpass in	A. Islamabad b. Peshawar C. Lahore 
26	According to the final electoral rolls 2012, the number of voters over 100 years of age is	A. 3, 844 B. 4, 138 C. 4, 321 D. 4, 756
27	On March 1, signed a package of \$227 million with Pakistan to fund polio eradication activities in Pakistan.	A. Asian Development Bank B. Islamic Development Bank C. World Bank D. IMF
28	Comets are celestial bodies moving around the solar system in:	A. Elliptical or hyperbolical orbits, usually accompanied by a shinning tail B. Elliptical orbits usually accompanied by a long shinning tail C. Hyperbolic orbit always accompanied by a shinning head D. Hyperbolic orbit without projecting tail
29	An updated electoral roll, issued by the Election Commission of Pakistan contains million entries.	A. 70.63 B. 75.42 C. 80.21 D. 85.42
30	A Pakistani born student Shayan Ahmed launched a new social networking site namely	A. She Facebook B. My Facebook C. She World D. My World

		D. My World Sir
31	All Parties Conference (APC), hosted by he JUI-F, was held in	A. Islamabad B. Peshawar C. Quetta D. Lahore
32	Pakistan became a member of the International Renewable Energy Agency (IRENA) on	A. Feb 18, 2013 B. Feb 21, 2013 C. Feb 26, 2013 D. Feb 28, 2013 D. Feb 28, 2013 D. Feb 28, 2013 
33	On Feb 26, Maj Gen (R) Muhammad Javed was appointed as CEO of	A. PIA B. NBP C. Pakistan Steel D. SNGPL
34	According to the Global Terrorism Index, Pakistan is the second most affected country in the world by terrorism, after	A. Afghanistan B. Iraq C. Somalia D. Syria
35	Pakistan's current envoy to USA is	A. Sherry Rehman B. Jahangir Karamat C. Begum Abida Hussain D. Farahanaz Isphani The sharp of the sharp
36	Justice Muhammad Anwar Khan Kasi is the new Chief Justice of	A. Lahore High Court B. Sindh High Court C. Peshawar High Court D. Islamabad High Court
37	Which of the following planets is known as "Morning Star"?	A. Mercury B. Venus C. Mars D. Saturn
38	On Feb 22, was appointed Punjab Ombudswoman, becoming the first woman given this slot in Pakistan.	A. Dr Mira Phailbus B. Musarrat Hilali C. Sharmila Farooqi D. Amna Ulfat
39	Twelve constellations referred to as zodiac,are:	A. sign of Roman gods B. Imaginary region that encompasses the path of the planets C. A group of stars D. None of these
40	On Feb 21, Sharmeen Obaid Chinoy was appointed as a SAARC Good will Ambassador for	A. Women empowerment B. Culture C. Education D. HIV & AIDS D. HIV & AIDS AIDS D. HIV & AIDS C. Education D. HIV & AIDS D. HIV & AIDS 
41	The repeated SPLGO 2012, has revived the 'Sindh Local Government Ordinance	A. 1974 B. 1979 C. 1988 D. 2001
42	On Feb 21, Sindh repeated the Sindh People's Local Government Act	A. 2009 B. 2010 C. 2011 D. 2012
43	The total number of approved election symbols in Pakistan is	A. 177 B. 190 C. 197 D. 207
44	Saleem H. Mandviwalla, the incumbent federal Minister for Finance and Revenue has been of the same ministry.	A. Advisor  B. Minister of State C. Chief Executive D. Director General
45	On Feb 18, Mirza Omair Baig was appointed as Justice of Peace for District Karachi.	A. East B. West C. Malir D. South